## Resolution Regarding Moving the UW Science and Math Teaching Center to the College of Education

**WHEREAS,** it is proposed the Provost and Executive Vice President, the Vice Provost of Graduate Education, and the Dean of the College of Education to move the UW Science and Math Teaching Center to the College of Education; and

**WHEREAS,** the Faculty Senate's Academic Planning Committee (APC) and the Graduate Council has reviewed the proposal; and

**WHEREAS,** the APC and Graduate Council is supportive of this proposal, as shown in the attached report from the APC and Graduate Council;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming that it supports the recommendation of the APC and Graduate Council as specified in the report attached hereto.

**AUTHENTICATION:** The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 434, as amended, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of March 27, 2023, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate

Treva & Smout almenholts

Dated: April 17, 2023